Forrest City Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A)

Forrest City, Arkansas

What's Next?



Comments Received

Submitted **comments** will be reviewed and considered by the city of Forrest City. The **comment period** began Tuesday, January 21, 2025, and will extend until Wednesday, February 5, 2025.



Schedule

Once the **Safety Action Plan** is approved, Forrest City can apply for **U.S. Department of Transportation** (**USDOT**) **Safe Streets for All (SS4A) Implementation Grants** to fund the construction of the individual projects listed in the plan.



